Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the record for unrelated application no.78/529,585 inadvertently included previously recorded on Reel 002753 Frame 0926. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMK HOLDINGS LTD.		10/30/2003	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE LANG COMPANIES, LLC	
Street Address:	514 Wells Street	
City:	Delafield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78529585	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, 153 East 53rd Street
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LANG CORRECTION	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0788

900035311

Date:	11/03/2005
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page1.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page2.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page3.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page4.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page5.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page6.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page7.tif	
source=Lang Correction Filing#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0789

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 2753/0926

Received: 11/25/2003

Recorded: 11/25/2003

Pages: 7

Conveyance: MERGER Total properties: 8

2

4

5

6

Serial #: 76436158 Filing Dt: 07/31/2002

Reg #: 2711308

Reg. Dt: 04/29/2003

Mark: DOOR COUNTY CANDLE CO. Serial #: 76488167

Filing Dt: 02/07/2003 Mark: BOB'S BOXES

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

3 Serial #: 76488173 Filing Dt: 02/07/2003

Reg #: 2878494

Reg. Dt: 08/31/2004

Mark: BOB'S BOXES

Serial #: <u>78195</u>833 Filing Dt: 12/18/2002

Reg #: 2953180

Reg. Dt: 05/17/2005

Mark: AUGUST MOON

Serial #: 78205602 Filing Dt: 01/21/2003

Reg #: 2978498

Reg. Dt: 07/26/2005

Mark: AUGUST MOON Serial #: 78206085

Filing Dt: 01/22/2003

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Mark: LANG 7 Serial #: 78280580

Filing Dt: 07/29/2003

Reg. Dt:

Mark: BOB'S BEARS

Reg #: NONE

Serial #: 78529585

Filing Dt: 12/09/2004

Reg #: NONE

Reg. Dt:

Assignor

1 AMK HOLDINGS LTD.

Mark:

Exec Dt: 10/30/2003

Entity Type: CORPORATION

Citizenship: WISCONSIN

Assignee

1 THE LAND COMPANIES, LLC 514 WELLS STREET DELAFIELD, WISCONSIN 53018

LIMITED Entity Type: LIABILITY

COMPANY

Citizenship: DELAWARE

Correspondence name and address

HAYLEY M. SMITH SENIOR LEGAL ASSISTANT KIRKLAND & ELLIS 153 EAST 53RD STREET NEW YORK, NY 10022-4675

Search Results as of: 9/26/2005 3:49:47 P.M.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350 Web interface last modified: Oct. 5, 2002

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0790**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL PROPERTY OF COM

	TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMK Holdings Ltd. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Liunited Partnership X Corporation - Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesx No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment x Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Effective Date: October 30, 2003	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ics) Name: The Lang Companies, LLC Address: 514 Wells Street Delafield, WI 53018
_	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): See Attached Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See Attached
-	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8

concerning document should be mailed;
Hayley M. Smith
Senior Legal Assistant
Kirkland & Ellis
153 Bast 53rd Street

153 Basi 53rd Street New York, NY 10022-4675 Telephone (212) 446-4800 Fax (212) 446-4900

(Attach deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Havley M. Smith
Name of Person Signing

Signature

11/25/03 Date

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 215

8. Deposit Account No. 111098

x To be Charged to Deposit Account

__ Enclosed

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{\theta}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

Assignment cover shoot.DOC

700054286

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
DOOR COUNTY CANDLE CO.	2711308
<u>Mark</u>	App. No.
AUGUST MOON	78/195833
AUGUST MOON	78/205602
BOB'S BEARS	78/280580
BOB'S BOXES	76/488173
BOB'S BOXES	76/488167
LANG	78/206085
LANG	78/529585

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 30th day of October, 2003, ("Effective Date"), by and between ROBERT A. LANG, an individual d/b/2 THE LANG COMPANIES ("Assignor"), and THE LANG COMPANIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment, the trademark registration identified and set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor and such business is currently, and shall continue to be, ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, for the State of Wisconsin, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations related thereto that are or may be secured under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, now or hereafter in effect, and together with all rights to sue and recover for any past infingements of any of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns,

trademark autigrament (rai) vs.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK

EXECUTION COPY

Assignor shall provide to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's reasonable request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or any application for renewal of a registration covering any of the Marks; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Marks including, but not limited to, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks assigned herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional trademark protection for the Marks that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the State of Wisconsin; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment, including execution of any documents necessary for recording such Assignment in the State of Wisconsin.

Assigner authorizes and requests the Secretary of State for the State of Wisconsin to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks in the State of Wisconsin.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

म्पर्वहातकार्थः कामोहस्मानकारं (मिर्ग) vi.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002753 FRAME; 09

10V-03-2003 MON 08:18	PM REINHART BOERNER	F	AX NO. 414 298 909)7 P.
			EXC	CUTION COPY
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, the Assigna	or and Assigne	tave caused thin A	signment to he
signed and executed	by the undersigned office	ers thereunto	fuly authorized this 3	Oth day of
October, 2003.				out day of
ROBERT A. LAN COMPANIES	G d/b/a the lang	THECA	ng companies, l	TC :.
By:	obert Lang	By:	Pobet Lang	
Name:	U	Name:		
Title:	pres	Title:	hre	
		:		
				:
		1		
		;		•
	2.02.1.05	1		
		ē		÷
		; ;		•
	100			
		11		
	The state of the s			i :
			•	<u>;</u>
		: :		: .
tisdemark analgoment (AN) VI	A configure	Photoses, a		1
		3		1,
	3 1	1		•

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0930

TRADEMARK

EXECUTION COPY

STATE OF COUNTY OF))		;
On this	day of	2003, there appeared b	*
foregoing Assignmen	personally kr	own to me, who acknowledged and deed on behalf and with fi	
		Notary Public	
			!
STATE OF COUNTY OF	}		
On this	day of	2003, there appeared b	efore me
foregoing Assignment	as his/her voluntary act :	wn to me, who acknowledged i	hat _he signed the l authority of
		Notary Public	1

namenski sasjanskor (inj) Aj'DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0931

TRADEMARK

EXECUTION COPY

Schedule A

Trademarks

Wisconsin State Trademark

Registration Date

THE LANG COMPANIES

1/3/1996

trademark assument (cal) v3.DOC

5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0932

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003186 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 11/03/2005

RECORDED: 11/25/2003